

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1931/2006

RAM KHIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation of bail,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the records that notice to respondent No.1 and 2 was sent b
y registered

post, acknowledgment due on 6.6.2006. However, neither the AD Card nor the unserved cover has

been received back so far. Therefore, there is deemed service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

It has been further submitted that Vakalatnama for respondent No.2 is being filed in the

course of the day.

List again on 25.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj