

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1931/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in CRLMC No. 1531/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAM KHIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last chance, call after two weeks in view of the letter c
irculated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Sing
Court

h Rawat)
Master