

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1931/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in CRLMC No. 1531/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAM KHIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, exemption from filing  
O.T.,cancellation of bail)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shri Krishan Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar, Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Y.K. Pachouri, Superintendent of Police, Ambedkar Nagar, U.P.

Is present today in the Court. Status Report, in pursuance of our order dated 12.1.2007, is being filed today. The Petitioner is permitted to furnish copy of the Status Report to the other sides. The complainant and other respondents are permitted to file response to this Status Report. Counter affidavit in the SLP has already been filed by the State. The presence of the Supdt. Of Police is dispensed with.

Post the matter for final disposal on 28.3.2007.

( A.D. Sharma ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master