

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1931/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in CRLMC No. 1531/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAM KHIYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail)

(For final disposal)

Date: 28/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. prays

for a week's time to file a report as to whether the charge under Section 302 IPC has also been framed against the accused person. He shall also disclose as to whether any of the prosecution witnesses have turned hostile or not and how many times they have been examined so far.

List after two weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master